a Judges (Continued)
Judge Carmen Bosch (Circuit) 937-0235
Judge Scott Taylor (District)  580-1647
Judge Michelle Thomason (Dist)972-8573
Judge Tim Russell (Probate)  580-2596
Junk Yard Inspection 990-4633

Juror Information

Excusal Line 937-0356

Juror Info Manager 580-1855

Current Juror Information Message 937-0363
Juvenile Detention 580-2540

b Landfills Magnolia Landfill 972-8574
MacBride Landfill 972-8508

Bay Minette 580-1898

Law Library 580-1634

Legislative Delegation (State of Alabama) 937-0240

990-4615
Library Cooperative 970-4010
937-0204

Licenses
Business 937-0260
Conservation 937-0260

Testing/New Issue/Out of State 937-9561

943-5061

928-3002
Driver’s Renewal 937-0260
Driver’s Reinstatement 972-8597
Tags/Title/Boat 937-0260
Manufactured Home 937-0260

Continued . .

L Licenses (Continued)
Marriage (Bay Minette Only) 937-0260
Seafood 937-0260
Business License Inspection  990-4633
m Manufactured/Mobile Homes
Probate (Licenses) 937-0260
Building Inspection (Permits) 972-6837

Manufactured Home Registration Inspect 990-4633

Mapping/Maps
Emergency 911 947-3911
Flood 972-6837
Planning & Zoning 580-1655
Revenue 937-0245
Marriage License 937-0260

Mosquito Control (See Health Department)
Motor Vehicle Title 937-0260

n Notary Public 580-2596

P Passports (Contact Circuit Clerk’s Office)
Paving  (See Highway Department)
Permits
Pistol—Sheriff’s Office
Building—Building Inspection
Personnel
Baldwin County Personnel 580-1635
Baldwin County Sherriff’s Dept 937-0210
Planning and Zoning 580-1655
Pot Holes (See Highway Department)
Probate, Judge of
The Honorable Tim Russell 580-2596

Bay Minette Office 937-0260

Continued . .

p Probate, Judge of (Continued)

Eastern Shore 928-3002
South/Central Baldwin 943-5061
Chief Clerk 937-0260
Document Recording 937-0230

Probate Court

Adoptions 580-2501
Commitments 580-2501
Elections 937-0285

Guardianship/Conservatorship 580-1829
Name Change 580-2501
Wills and Estates 937-0286
Property Appraiser/Taxes (See Revenue Commission)
B Recording 937-0230
Revenue Commissioner
The Honorable Teddy J. Faust 937-0245

5 Schools

Baldwin County Public Schools 937-0306

Sheriff’s Office, The Honorable Huey Hoss Mack

937-0202

Solid Waste 972-6878

Street Signs 937-0371

B Tags and License 937-0260
Tax Collection

Property Tax 937-0245

Sales and Use Tax 937-9561

943-5061

V Veterans Services 937-0218

Voter Information (See Board of Registrars And Absentee)

2% Zoning 580-1655

Baldwin County Commission
0

1809

Baldwin County Commission
recognized and honored the
Ny distinguished World War I
\| veterans who traveled to
Washington DC

For more information about county services,
to search our knowledgebase or public re-
cords, place a request for service or get an-

swers to frequently asked questions visit:

baldwincountyal.gov
Or Call the Baldwin County Call Center
251-937-9561 (North Baldwin)
251-928-3002 (Eastern Shore)

251-943-5061 (South Baldwin)
251 is Baldwin County’s only area code



A Bo & Guyide

A Absentee Voting

Addressing
Animal Shelter
Archives and History
B Baldwin Co. Economic Dev.

Board of Education

Board of Registrars

Boat Registration

Bookmobile

BRATS South/Central
Eastern Shore
North Baldwin

Budget

Building Code

Building Inspection

Bulky Trash Removal

Burn Permits
Business License

Business License Inspection

c Call Center North Baldwin

South/Central

Eastern Shore

937-0261

947-5911

972-6834

580-1897

947-2445

937-0306

928-0056

943-1618

937-0305

928-3002

943-5061

937-0260

970-4010

937-0204

972-6817

990-4636

937-0355

580-1911

972-6837

972-6837

937-0249

990-4621

972-6878

1-800-672-6912

937-0260

990-4633

937-9561

943-5061

928-3002

e (Cont.)

Chamber of Commerce

Child Support

Alabama Gulf Coast 968-6904
Central Baldwin 947-2626
Eastern Shore/Daphne 621-8222
Eastern Shore/Fairhope 928-6387
North Baldwin 937-5665
South Baldwin 943-3291
Dept Human Resources 945-2400

Payment Info DHR Cases 1-800-403-4872

Payment Info NOT DHR 1-877-774-9513

Circuit Clerk
Jody Wise Campbell 937-0280
Circuit Civil 937-0299
Circuit Criminal 937-0280
Child Support 937-0203
District/Deputy 937-0269
District Civil/Small Claims 937-0375
District Criminal 937-0370
Domestic Relations 937-0298
Juvenile 937-0297
Circuit Court 937-9561
928-3002
943-5061
CIS 937-9561
Code Enforcement/License Inspection 990-4633
Continued . .

c

@

(Cont.)
Code Enforcement/Planning & Zoning
Compost
Coroner
Corrections Center Inmate Info
Visitation
Council on Aging
County Administrator
County Commissioners
District 1
District 2
District 3
District 4
Department of Human Resources
Dirt Roads
District Attorney’s Office

District Court

Divorce Decree

Emergency Management Agency
Central Region
Eastern Shore
North Region

Engineer (County)

Flood Zones/Maps

Garbage Collection

Grants

580-1655
972-6878
970-4051
937-0361
580-2581
972-8506

580-2550

937-0395
990-4606
972-8502
972-6833
945-2400
937-0371
937-0274
937-9561
928-3002
943-5061
947-3618

937-0298

972-6807
990-4605
937-0317

937-0371

972-6837

972-6878

580-1623

H Health Department

Bay Minette Health Clinic 937-6935

Robertsdale Clinic 947-1910

Animal Incidents/Rabies Control 972-6834

Beach Water Monitoring 947-3618

On Site Sewage Regulation 947-3618
Flood/Lodging/Swimming Pool 947-3618
Mosquito Control Program 972-6834
947-3618
Certified Birth/Death/

Marriage/Divorce Certificates  947-3618
947-6206

Emergency Preparedness

Emergency Contact (After Hrs) 371-2441

Highway Administration 937-0371
Area I Barn 937-0211
Area II Barn 972-8509
Area II1 Barn 972-8530
Hunting & Fishing License 937-0260
Homestead Exemption 937-0245
Household Hazardous Waste 972-6878

Hurricanes (See Emergency Management Agency)

Illegal Dumping

Inspections

972-6878
Building Inspection 972-6837
Business License 990-4633
Junkyard Inspection 990-4651
937-0361

Jail

Judges  Judge Langford Floyd (Circuit) 937-0237

Judge Joe Norton (Circuit)

Judge Jody Bishop (Circuit)

937-0273

937-0290

Judge Robert Wilters (Circuit) 580-2570

Continued . .



