IJ	Judges (Continued)			Licenses (Continued)					
		Judge Carmen Bosch (Circuit)	937-0235			Marriage	(Bay Minette Only)	937-0260	
		Judge Scott Taylor (District)	580-1647			Seafood		937-0260	
	Judge Michelle Thomason (Dist		972-8573			Business	License Inspection	990-4633	
		Judge Tim Russell (Probate)	580-2596 Y	2 Manufa	actu	red/Mobi	ile Homes		
	Junk Yard Inspection Juror Information Excusal Line		990-4633	Probate (Licenses)			(Licenses)	937-0260	
				Building Inspection (Pern				972-6837	
			937-0356	Manufa	Manufactured Home Registration Inspect 99				
		Juror Info Manager	580-1855	Mappir	ng/N	Iaps			
	Current Juror Information Message		937-0363	Emergency 911			cy 911	947-3911	
L	Juvenile Detention		580-2540		Flood			972-6837	
	Landfills	Magnolia Landfill	972-8574			Planning	& Zoning	580-1655	
		MacBride Landfill	972-8508			Revenue		937-0245	
		Bay Minette	580-1898	Marria	ge L	icense		937-0260	
				Mosqui	ito (Control	(See Health Departm	nent)	
	Law Libra	nry	580-1634	Motor	Veh		937-0260		
	Legislative Delegation (State of Alabama		937-0240	0240 Notary Pt			ıblic		
			990-4615						
	Library Cooperative Licenses Business Conservation Testing/New Issue/Out of State		970-4010	Passports (Contact Circuit Clerk's Office			Circuit Clerk's Office)		
			937-0204	Paving	Paving (See Highway Department) Permits				
				Permit					
			937-0260			Pistol—S			
			937-0260			Building—Building Inspection			
			937-9561	Person	Personnel				
			943-5061			Baldwin	County Personnel	580-1635	
			928-3002			Baldwin	t 937-0210		
		Driver's Renewal	937-0260	Plannii	ng a	nd Zonin	ıg	580-1655	
	Driver's Reinstatement Tags/Title/Boat		972-8597	Pot Holes (See Highway Department) Probate, Judge of					
			937-0260						
		Manufactured Home	937-0260			The Hon	orable Tim Russell	580-2596	
						Bay Min	ette Office	937-0260	
			${\bf Continued}\;.\;.$					Continued	

P	Probate, Judge of (Continued)						
	Eastern Shore	928-3002					
	South/Central Baldwin	943-5061					
	Chief Clerk	937-0260					
	Document Recording	937-0230					
]	Probate Court						
	Adoptions	580-2501					
	Commitments	580-2501					
	Elections	937-0285					
	Guardianship/Conservatorship	580-1829					
	Name Change	580-2501					
	Wills and Estates	937-0286					
]	Property Appraiser/Taxes (See Revenue Commission)						
R	Recording	937-0230					
]	Revenue Commissioner						
	The Honorable Teddy J. Faust	937-0245					
S 9	Schools						
	Baldwin County Public Schools	937-0306					
	Sheriff's Office, The Honorable Huey Hos						
		937-0202					
S	Solid Waste	972-6878					
S	Street Signs	937-0371					
T	Γags and License	937-0260					
7	Tax Collection						
	Property Tax	937-0245					
	Sales and Use Tax	937-9561					
		943-5061					
77	Veterans Services	937-0218					
_	Voter Information (See Board of Registrar						
		Z zma zmociite					
2	580-1655						

Baldwin County Commission A to Z Guide







recognized and honored the distinguished World War II veterans who traveled to Washington DC

For more information about county services, to search our knowledgebase or public records, place a request for service or get answers to frequently asked questions visit:

baldwincountyal.gov

Or Call the Baldwin County Call Center

251-937-9561 (North Baldwin) 251-928-3002 (Eastern Shore) 251-943-5061 (South Baldwin) 251 is Baldwin County's only area code

	A to 2 6	aride	Cont.)		C (Cont.)		Health D	epartment		
A	Absentee Voting	937-0261	Chamber of Commerce		Code Enforcement/Planning & Zoning	580-1655		Bay Minette Health Clinic	937-6935	
~ -	Addressing	947-5911	Alabama Gulf Coast	968-6904	Compost	972-6878		Robertsdale Clinic	947-1910	
	Animal Shelter 972-6834		Central Baldwin 947-2626		Coroner	970-4051	Animal Incidents/Rabies Control 972-6834			
	Archives and History	580-1897	Eastern Shore/Daphne	621-8222	Corrections Center Inmate Info	937-0361		Beach Water Monitoring	947-3618	
R	Baldwin Co. Economic Dev.	947-2445	Eastern Shore/Fairhope	928-6387	Visitation	580-2581		On Site Sewage Regulation	947-3618	
	Board of Education	937-0306	North Baldwin	937-5665	Council on Aging	972-8506		Flood/Lodging/Swimming Poo	1 947-3618	
		928-0056	South Baldwin	943-3291	County Administrator	580-2550		Mosquito Control Program	972-6834	
	943-1618		Child Support		County Commissioners				947-3618	
	Board of Registrars	937-0305	Dept Human Resources	945-2400	District 1	937-0395		Certified Birth/Death/		
		928-3002	Payment Info DHR Cases 1-8		District 2	990-4606		Marriage/Divorce Certificates	947-3618	
		943-5061	Payment Info NOT DHR 1-8	District 3		972-8502		Emergency Preparedness	947-6206	
	Boat Registration	937-0260			District 4	972-6833		Emergency Contact (After Hrs	s) 371-2441	
	Bookmobile	970-4010	Circuit Clerk		Department of Human Resources	945-2400	Highway	Administration	937-0371	
		937-0204	Jody Wise Campbell	937-0280	Dirt Roads	937-0371		Area I Barn	937-0211	
	BRATS South/Centr	ral 972-6817	Circuit Civil	937-0299	District Attorney's Office	937-0274		Area II Barn	972-8509	
	Eastern Sho	ore 990-4636	Circuit Criminal	937-0280	District Court	937-9561		Area III Barn	972-8530	
	North Bald	win 937-0355	Child Support	937-0203		928-3002	Hunting	& Fishing License	937-0260	
	Budget	580-1911	District/Deputy	937-0269		943-5061	Homeste	ad Exemption	937-0245	
	Building Code	972-6837	District Civil/Small Claims	937-0375	Divorce Decree	947-3618	Househol	d Hazardous Waste	972-6878	
	Building Inspection	972-6837	District Criminal	937-0370		937-0298	Hurricanes (See Emergency Management		Agency)	
	Bulky Trash Removal	937-0249 Domestic Relations		937-0298	0298 Emergency Management Agency		Illegal Dumping 97			
		990-4621	Juvenile	937-0297	Central Region	972-6807	Inspectio	ns		
		972-6878			Eastern Shore	990-4605		Building Inspection	972-6837	
	Burn Permits	1-800-672-6912	Circuit Court	937-9561	North Region	937-0317		Business License	990-4633	
	Business License	937-0260		928-3002	Engineer (County)	937-0371	_	Junkyard Inspection	990-4651	
	Business License Inspection	990-4633		943-5061	Flood Zones/Maps	972-6837	J Jail		937-0361	
			CIS	937-9561			Judges	Judge Langford Floyd (Circuit	3) 937-0237	
C	Call Center North Bald			701 7001	Garbage Collection	972-6878		Judge Joe Norton (Circuit)	937-0273	
	South/Cent		Code Enforcement/License Inspection	990-4633	Grants	580-1623		Judge Jody Bishop (Circuit)	937-0290	
	Eastern Sho	ore 928-3002	928-3002	Continued				Judge Robert Wilters (Circuit) 580-2570 Continued		